COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC) (Succession Case) IN THE COURT OF Shri Vivek Yadav Civil Judge (Senior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

CNR No. HRAM02-001532-2018

Next Date: - 25-11-2019

Smt. Shruti Jain w/o Late Sh. Nalni Kant Jain s/o Late Sh. Shri Pal jain, aged about 56 years, Permanent resident of H.no. 3-A, Shastri Colony, Dayal Bhag Chowk, Mahesh Nagar, Ambala Cantt.

----Petitioner

Vs.

- 1) General Public,
- 2) Smt. Priyanka Jain d/o Late Sh. Nalni Kant Jain s/o Late Sh. Shri Pal Jain, aged about 29 years,
- 3) Ms. Prena Jain d/o Late Sh. Nalni Kant Jain s/o Late Sh. Shri Pal Jain, aged about 26 years,
- 4) Smt. Shakuntla Devi w/o Late Sh. Shri Pal Jain, aged about 75 years,
 All Permanent residents of H.no. 3-A, Shastri Colony, Dayal Bhag Chowk,
 Mahesh Nagar, Ambala Cantt.
- 5) Smt. Raj Aggarwal w/o Ashok Kumar, resident of 182-A, Punjabi Bhag, Patiala, Punjab. ---Respondents

Petition u/s 372 of the Indian Succession Act for grant of Succession Certificate with respect to the estate of deceased Sh. Shri Pal Jain son of late Sh. Lacchman Dass Jain and Nalini Kant Jain son of Late Sh. Shri Pal Jain, resident of H.no. 3-A, Shastri Colony, Dayał Bhag Chowk, Mahesh Nagar, Ambala Cantt at the time of death.

NOTICE TO:

GENERAL PUBLIC (RESPONDENT NO. 1)

To.

The Manager DAILY ASHIANA.

Whereas the petitioner **SHRUTI JAIN** has filed the above petition before this Court for the grant of Succession Certificate regarding the assets left by the deceased **Sh. Shri Pal Jain son of late Sh. Lacchman Dass Jain and Nalini Kant Jain son of Late Sh. Shri Pal Jain**, who died on **25-02-1997**.



Notice is issued in the name of respondent no.1 that in case anybody has any objection for the grant of succession certificate, he/she can file objections to the same on or before 25-11-2019 failing which the petition shall be decided in accordance with law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 04-11-2019.



Civil Judge (Senio A Division)
Ambala Aithbala